

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FIRST INTERSTATE DEVELOPMENT )  
CORPORATION, a Florida corpora- )  
tion; OCEAN WOODS, INC., a )  
Florida corporation; THOMAS )  
WASDIN, et al., )  
) )  
Defendants/Petitioners, )  
) )  
vs. )  
) )  
CARLOS M. ABLANEDO, et al., )  
) )  
Plaintiffs/Respondents. )  
) )

FILED  
MAY 6 1968  
CLERK, SUPREME COURT  
By: *pl*  
Chief Deputy Clerk

CASE NO. 67,848

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF  
AND  
ANSWER BRIEF TO CROSS APPEAL

Appeal from the District Court of Appeal,  
State of Florida, Fifth District

JOHN M. STARLING, ESQUIRE  
HOLLAND, STARLING & SEVERS, P.A.  
509 Palm Ave., P. O. Box 669  
Titusville, FL 32781-0669  
(305) 267-1711

Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	v
ARGUMENT: REPLY BRIEF	
I. THE DECISION OF THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL WHICH REVERSED A DIRECTED VERDICT FOR PETITIONERS ON THE ISSUE OF PUNITIVE DAMAGES EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH PRIOR DECISIONS OF THIS COURT AND OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL.....	1
II. THE DECISION OF THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL WHICH REMANDED THE CAUSE FOR A TRIAL ON THE ISSUE OF PUNITIVE DAMAGES ONLY EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH PRIOR DECISIONS OF OTHER FLORIDA DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL.....	8
III. THE "TWO-ISSUE" RULE SHOULD NOT BE SO APPLIED AS TO SUSTAIN A VERDICT ON ONE FRAUD CLAIM WHERE THE TESTIMONY RELATES TO TOTAL DAMAGES FROM SEPARATE, INDEPENDENT FRAUD CLAIMS, ONE OF WHICH SHOULD NOT HAVE BEEN SUBMITTED TO THE JURY.....	10
IV. THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR BY REFUSING TO GRANT A DIRECTED VERDICT FOR THE DEFENDANTS WITH REGARD TO THE ISSUE OF ALLEGED MISREPRESENTATIONS THAT THE PROJECT WAS "BEACH-FRONT".....	12
V. THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING THE PLAINTIFFS TO TESTIFY AS TO THE DAMAGES TO THEIR PROPERTY CAUSED BY THE ALLEGED MISREPRESENTATIONS.....	12
VI. THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR BY ALLOWING PLAINTIFFS TO INTRODUCE EVIDENCE AS TO THE VALUE OF THE OCEAN-FRONT TRACT LOCATED EAST OF THE OCEAN WOODS PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT.....	16
VII. THIS TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR IN ALLOWING PLAINTIFFS' EXPERT WITNESS, CHRISTOPHER M. EDWARDS TO TESTIFY AND GIVE AN OPINION AS TO DAMAGES.....	17
CONCLUSION.....	19
COVER PAGE FOR ANSWER BRIEF.....	21
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT - CROSS APPEAL.....	22
ARGUMENT: ANSWER BRIEF	

POINT I (AS RESTATED BY DEFENDANTS)

THE TRIAL COURT WAS CORRECT IN STRIKING PLAINTIFFS'  
CLAIM FOR PUNITIVE DAMAGES..... 23

POINT II (AS RESTATED BY DEFENDANTS)

THE TRIAL COURT WAS CORRECT IN DIRECTING VERDICTS  
AGAINST CERTAIN OF THE PLAINTIFFS..... 28

CONCLUSION..... 34

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 35

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Bankers Multiple Life Insurance Co. v. Favish,</u> 464 So.2d 530 (Fla. 1985).....	9
<u>Como Oil Company v. O'Laughlin,</u> 466 So.2d 1061 (Fla. 1985).	1
<u>DuPuis v. 79th Street Hotel Inc.,</u> 231 So.2d. 532 (Fla. 3d DCA 1970) cert. den., 238 So.2d 105 (Fla. 1970).....	30
<u>Dunn v. Shaw,</u> 303 So.2d 6 (Fla. 1974).....	24, 25, 26, 27
<u>Florida East Coast Railway Co. v. Morgan,</u> 213 So.2d 319 (Fla. 2d DCA 1962).....	23
<u>Great American Ins. Co. v. Coppedge,</u> 405 So.2d 732 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981).....	11
<u>Great American Ins. Co. v. Suarez,</u> 92 Fla. 24, 109 So. 299 (1926).....	28
<u>Harbond, Inc. v. Anderson,</u> 134 So.2d 866 (Fla.2DCA 1961)...	13, 14, 15
<u>Harris v. Lewis State Bank,</u> 482 So.2d 1378 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986).....	2
<u>Hartford Accident &amp; Indemnity Co. v. Ocha,</u> 472 So.2d 1338 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984).....	10
<u>Holcomb v. Hoffschneider,</u> (1980, Iowa) 297 NW 2d 210, 19 ALR4th 792 (§ 9, infra).....	3
<u>Hutchens v. Weinberger,</u> 452 So.2d 1024 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984).....	2
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 408 So.2d 690, (Fla. 2d DCA 1982).....	13
<u>Lassiter v. Intern. Union of Engineers,</u> 349 So.2d 622 (Fla. 1976).....	9
<u>McCormick Shipping Corp. v. Warner,</u> 129 So.2d 448 (Fla. 3d DCA 1961).....	33
<u>McCullers v. State,</u> 143 So.2d 909 (Fla. 1st DCA 1962).....	17
<u>Mills Rock Co. v. Mills,</u> 137 Fla. 607, 188 So. 210 (Fla. 1939).....	24

<u>Morris v. Ingraffia</u> , 18 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1944).....	28
<u>National Equipment Rental, Ltd. v. Little Italy Restaurant &amp; Delicatessen, Inc.</u> , 362 So.2d 338 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978).....	30
<u>Pryor v. Oak Ridge Development Corp.</u> , 97 Fla. 1085, 119 So. 326 (1928).....	28
<u>Salvage &amp; Surplus, Inc. Weintraub</u> , 131 So.2d 515 (Fla. 3DCA 1961).....	13
<u>Schief v. Live Supply, Inc.</u> , 431 So.2d 602 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983), pet. for rev. denied, 440 So.2d 352 (Fla. 1983).....	1
<u>Simmons v. Pittman</u> , 138 So.2d 765 (Fla. 1st DCA 1962).....	33
<u>Strickland v. Muir</u> , 198 So.2d 49 (Fla. 4th DCA 1967).....	30
<u>Vance v. Indian Hammock Hunt and Riding Club</u> , 403 So.2d 1367 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981).....	26, 27
<u>Voelker v. Combined Ins. Co.</u> , 73 Sol2d 403, (Fla. 1954).....	33
<u>Wackenhut Corp. v. Canty</u> , 359 So.2d 430 (Fla. 1978).....	23
<u>Washington Federal S &amp; L v. Zuckerman-Vernon Corp</u> , 414 So.2d 219 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982).....	13
<u>Webbs City, Inc. v. Hancur</u> , 144 So.2d 319 (Fla. 2d DCA 1962).....	23
<u>West Florida Land Co., v. Studebaker</u> , 37 Fla. 28, 19 So. 176 (1896).....	31, 32
<u>White Const. Co. v. Dupont</u> , 455 So.2d 1026 (Fla. 1984).....	1, 2
<u>Winn &amp; Lovett Grocery Co. v. Archer</u> , 126 Fla. 308, 171 so. 214 (1936).....	23, 27
<u>OTHER</u>	
Section 90.702, Florida Statutes (1985).....	18
